ORDINANCE NO. 99-<u>2</u> AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 98-4

AN ORDINANCE FIXING SALARIES FOR EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA FOR THE YEAR 1999

Whereas, the Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana deems it in the best interest of the City to amend Ordinance No. 98-4, an ordinance fixing salaries for employees of the City of Rockport, Indiana for the year 1999.

Section 1. BE It ORDAINED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana that the following salaries and wages are hereby fixed and adopted for the following appointed officers and employees of the City of Rockport payable out of the respective funds of the relevant department effective January 1, 1999, except as hereinafter designated.

GOVERNMENTAL DEPARTMENTS GENERAL FUND

Police Department

Chief	\$ 25,312.00 per year
Lieutenant	414.67 per week
Sergeant (2) (Effective May 14, 1999)	397.98 per week
Patrolman	381.29 per week
Probationary Officer	332.00 per week
Crossing Guard	8.35 per day

Fire Department

Fire Chief	\$ 1,848.00 per year
Assistant Fire Chief	1,477.00 per year

MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY/SANITATION/PARK

Full time Employee	7.45 per hour
Seasonal Experience	6.45 per hour
Seasonal New Hire	5.85 per hour

PARK

Pool Manager	(40 Hrs. per week)	\$ 6.85 per hour
Asst. Pool Manager		5.70 per hour

Lifeguard Concession Att.

5.60 per hour 5.50 per hour

WATER

Certified Operator
Utility Clerk
Clerk
\$ 2,164.00 per year
6.95 per hour
6.95 per hour

SEWER

Superintendent Certified Class II \$ 624.00 per week
Part Time Employee 6.85 per hour
Utility Clerk 6.95 per hour
Clerk 6.95 per hour

CITY ATTORNEY

City Attorney

\$ 11,757.00 per year

Adopted by the Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana, this <u>22</u> day of <u>3</u>, 1999, by a vote of <u>3</u> ayes and <u>2</u> nays.

COMMON COUNCIL OF CITY OF ROCKPORT

Jerma Kar 77

Some Catyren

Shirley Sichards Clerk-Treasurer
Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Rockport on the 22 day of North Mayor, 1999 at the hour of 8:20 o'clock A.m. (). Shirley Schaule Clerk-Tregsurer
This Ordinance approved and signed by me on the <u>22</u> day of , 1999 at the hour of <u>8:20</u> o/clock A.m. ().
The Treene

ATTEST: